Borough of Matawan

201 Broad Street Matawan New Jersey 07747 (732) 566-3898

www.matawanborough.com



Public Notice

Unified Planning/Zoning Board of Adjustments

2023 Meeting Calendar - REVISED

The Unified Planning/Zoning Board of Adjustments of the Borough of Matawan will hold their monthly meetings at 7:00 PM at the Matawan Municipal Community Center, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, New Jersey 07747 on the following dates:

Monday, February 6, 2023

Monday, March 6, 2023

Monday, April 3, 2023

Monday, May 1, 2023

Monday, June 5, 2023

Monday, July 11, 2023 July 10, 2023

Monday, August 7, 2023

Monday, September 11, 2023

Monday, October 2, 2023

Monday, November 6, 2023

Monday, December 4, 2023

Monday, January 8, 2024

The meetings will be held at the Matawan Municipal Community Center, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, New Jersey unless conditions exist within the Borough whereby in-person meetings are inadvisable under the State's public health guidelines. In such event, an electronic meeting will be scheduled with adequate notice sent to the official newspapers, posted on the Borough's website at www.matawanborough.com, and on file in the Office of the Borough Clerk. A copy of said Notice shall be sent to such members of the public who request such information in accordance with the Statute.

The Asbury Park Press and The Star Ledger be named as the official newspapers to whom all notices of meetings shall be sent.

A copy of this calendar may be obtained at the Office of the Borough Clerk, Borough of Matawan, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, NJ during normal business hours, by contacting the Clerk at karen.wynne@matawanborough.com or on the Borough's website www.matawanborough.com.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk